

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12141/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2006 in RFA No. 134/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SHYAM LAL BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr.Vivek Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ng.J.R.Luwang, Adv.

Ms.Momota Oinam, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue, in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master