

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5348/2009

SHYAM LAL BANSAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR
Mr. M. Balashudu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed along with Civil Appeal
Nos.8442-8443 of 2016 on 19th March, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar