

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5348/2009

SHYAM LAL BANSAL

Appellant

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

C.A. No. 8442-8443/2016 (XIV)

APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 9/2016 FOR
INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 5/2014 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION
ON IA 7/2015)

C.A. No. 8445/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8448/2016 (XIV)

C.A. No. 8450/2016 (XIV)

Date : 19-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
Ms. Saravashree Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.

Mr. V. Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., AOR
Mr. Renjith Kumar B., Adv.
Mr. Bipin Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prithviraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Stuti N. Karwal, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

**For Respondents/
Applicants**

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sneha Kalita, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR

Mr. M. Balashivudu, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Amit A. Pai, Adv.
Mr. Akash Dixit, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Let this batch of appeals be listed for final disposal on 25.4.2018 before the appropriate Bench.

The Registry is directed to do the needful.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. PARASHER)
Assistant Registrar